## <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 143</u>

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 9, 2024** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2024	BLOCK 501	<u>LOT</u> 35	QUAL	NAME and ADDRESS John A. or Christine D. Silvidio 242 W. Weymouth Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$587.34
				Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	
CY 2024	501	35	Qfarm	John A. or Christine D. Silvidio 242 W. Weymouth Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$23.01
CY 2024	801	29		Kevin Harkins 782 W. Garden Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$449.13
CY 2024	801	37		DEL2429N LLC 2429 N. Delsea Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	\$1,200.36
CY 2023	1403	4		Salvatore Cirri 2161 N. Main Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	\$1,116.33
CY 2023 CY 2024	1601	72		Candace L. Johnson 1387 Oak Ln. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$810.89 \$955.99
CY 2024	1705	43		Diana M. Pitman 809 Cypress Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,290.51
CY 2022	1802	5.2		Vineland Community Foundation 1564 E. Oak Rd. (Mail check to: 717 E. Elmer St. Suite 7, Vineland, NJ 08360) Exempt property/overpayment	\$34.63
CY 2024	1907	7		2730 Vine Rd Co 2730 Vine Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$888.56
CY 2023 CY 2024	1909	4967	C04	Maria T. Macko 1964 E. Oak Rd. Unit O4 (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$649.59 \$962.35
CY 2023 CY 2024	2501	93		Wayne R. Jr or Amy Solomon 1592 Woodcrest Dr. (Make check payable to: Wells Fargo, Attn: Refunds Financial Support, PO Box 14506, Des Moines, IA 50328- Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$37.62 \$1,095.98
CY 2024	2503	73		Sonia or Linda Cunningham 595 Ridgewood Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	\$1,430.47
CY 2024	4603	20.4		Terrance or Andrea Graham 4927 Piacenzia Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$4,159.35

## CITY OF VINELAND

<b>YEAR</b>	<b>BLOCK</b>	<u>LOT</u>	<b>QUAL</b>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2024	5202	73		Woo Kwang or Suzanne Song	\$1,450.03
				836 S. Brewster Rd.	
				(Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds,	
				P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019)	
				Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	
CY 2024	7106	5		Mario Cuevas Ruiz	\$1,761.79
C1 2024	/100	3		785 E. Butler Ave.	\$1,701.79
				(Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds,	
				P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019)	
				Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	
				Troperty Transfer/Retailed Overpayment	
CY 2024	7603	1		Sharon Ormsbee	\$1,958.69
				3497 Jesse Rd.	
				(Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds,	
				P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019)	
				Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	

TOTAL REFUNDS \$20,862.62

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **April 9, 2024** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution as required or mailed to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		